Question 32: How would you rate the condition of the houses and apartments in your neighborhood?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 19.3% 32.5% 30.7% 13.9% 3.4% 0.3% 4246
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 19.3% 37.7% 27.8% 12.1% 2.9% 0.3% 1334
City of Cincinnati 8.5% 16.2% 39.6% 27.4% 8.0% 0.3% 805
Butler / Clinton / Warren 29.3% 38.2% 23.1% 8.0% 1.1% 0.3% 410
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 16.2% 30.6% 36.3% 13.9% 3.0% 402
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 15.7% 31.2% 32.7% 15.8% 4.1% 0.4% 575
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 8.7% 27.3% 41.9% 17.1% 4.0% 1.0% 329
Dbrn / Frnkln / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrlnd 18.1% 33.1% 34.9% 9.8% 3.7% 0.4% 392
Age 18to 29 14.2% 27.1% 31.9% 20.0% 6.7% 0.0% 940
30 to 45 19.2% 32.0% 31.5% 13.8% 3.4% 0.1% 1101
46 to 64 21.2% 32.4% 31.3% 12.6% 2.3% 0.3% 1411
65 and over 22.6% 39.7% 26.8% 9.0% 1.2% 0.8% 743
Sex Male 20.4% 31.2% 29.1% 14.8% 4.3% 0.3% 2042
Female 18.1% 33.8% 32.4% 12.9% 2.5% 0.3% 2194
Race African-American 12.3% 24.8% 32.9% 25.3% 4.7% 0.1% 896
White 20.2% 33.9% 30.1% 12.4% 3.1% 0.2% 3540
Other 18.0% 23.5% 32.4% 19.2% 5.3% 1.6% 166
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 8.6% 27.1% 32.4% 23.6% 8.3% 0.0% 635
Between 100% and 200% FPL 14.8% 30.9% 32.7% 16.6% 4.7% 0.3% 711
Above 200% FPL 23.2% 35.5% 29.7% 9.6% 1.8% 0.2% 2101
Education Less than high school 14.6% 25.9% 31.1% 20.3% 7.2% 0.9% 461
High school graduate 17.6% 30.3% 34.5% 14.1% 3.3% 0.1% 1350
Some college 15.7% 34.0% 30.4% 15.9% 3.7% 0.3% 1266
College graduate 26.6% 35.9% 26.8% 9.0% 1.6% 0.2% 1156
Insurance Status Insured 19.8% 33.1% 29.9% 13.6% 3.3% 0.3% 3891
Not insured / Don't know 12.7% 25.8% 41.1% 16.1% 4.4% 341
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 22.9% 35.2% 28.9% 9.7% 3.2% 0.1% 2062
Good 16.8% 30.5% 33.6% 16.2% 2.6% 0.3% 1397
Fair / Poor 13.9% 28.8% 30.5% 20.8% 5.3% 0.6% 781
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Question 33: How would you rate the condition of the house / apartment where you live?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 30.6% 33.3% 25.8% 8.4% 1.9% 4261
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 27.8% 35.5% 26.3% 8.0% 2.3% 1335
City of Cincinnati 21.6% 31.2% 29.5% 14.2% 3.5% 806
Butler / Clinton / Warren 41.2% 28.9% 23.9% 5.6% 0.4% 411
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 29.8% 35.5% 25.5% 7.0% 2.1% 403
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 26.1% 37.1% 24.9% 9.4% 2.4% 580
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 23.5% 35.6% 31.1% 9.7% 0.1% 330
Dbrn / Frnkln / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrlnd 30.0% 33.4% 24.8% 8.9% 2.9% 396
Age 18 to 29 28.6% 31.5% 26.4% 11.9% 1.6% 941
30 to 45 26.7% 31.8% 30.0% 8.5% 3.0% 1109
46 to 64 32.2% 34.4% 23.8% 7.6% 2.0% 1413
65 and over 35.8% 36.6% 21.4% 5.3% 0.9% 747
Sex Male 32.0% 31.5% 25.5% 8.5% 2.5% 2053
Female 29.2% 35.3% 26.1% 8.1% 1.4% 2197
Race African-American 19.0% 27.0% 33.9% 14.5% 5.6% 896
White 32.3% 34.0% 24.6% 7.3% 1.7% 3554
Other 25.6% 28.1% 33.6% 10.9% 1.8% 166
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 14.1% 24.9% 30.7% 23.1% 7.2% 635
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.3% 30.7% 35.1% 8.6% 2.2% 718
Above 200% FPL 36.9% 37.9% 20.8% 3.9% 0.5% 2106
Education Less than high school 15.9% 30.9% 33.8% 15.4% 4.0% 466
High school graduate 29.2% 28.4% 28.9% 11.0% 2.6% 1355
Some college 28.6% 34.7% 26.3% 8.4% 2.0% 1269
College graduate 39.8% 38.7% 18.6% 2.6% 0.3% 1158
Insurance Status Insured 31.4% 34.3% 24.3% 8.1% 1.9% 3900
Not insured / Don't know 21.7% 22.7% 41.8% 11.0% 2.8% 346
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 38.8% 37.7% 19.0% 3.5% 1.0% 2075
Good 24.1% 31.6% 32.4% 10.3% 1.6% 1399
Fair / Poor 20.4% 24.8% 32.0% 17.8% 5.0% 781
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